

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 10173

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2012 in CRWP No.3617/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAGAR SHIVAJIRAO JONDHALE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SLP, exemption
fromj filing c/c of the impugned order, exemption from filing OT,
permission to place on record additional facts and documents)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
order and exemption from filing OT are allowed.
Permission to place on record additional facts and
documents is granted.

...2/-

-2-

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravindra K.Adsure, Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of Respondent No.4.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken
against the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

[Madha Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master