

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3417 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10174, 10707, 10708 & 16132 OF 2012
(Applications for stay, exemption from filing certified copy & exemption from filing official translation)

SAGAR SHIVAJIRAO JONDHALE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order;

“Post for final disposal after summer vacation.”

It is submitted that service and show cause notice is complete in the matter. The respondent no's 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. A.P.Mayee, Advocate and respondent no 4 is represented through Mr.R.K.Adsure, Advocate.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED this the 04th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-2/hs